OFFICE OF
COMPENSATION AND
BENEFITS

Sonita Sacker
Team Lead
Phone: 2-5259
SStacker@doc.gov

Benefits, Retitement
1

Charlene Gantt
Consultant
Phone: 2-2536
CGantt@doc.gov

Benefits, Retirement
FE

Consultant
Phone: 2-3620

VJohnson@doc.gov
Telework, Awards,

Terrine Flythe
Consultant
Phone: 2-1869
TFlythe@doc.gov
WebTA, Payroll, Bills
& Garnishments

VictoriaTucker
Consultant
Phone: 2-3348
VTucker@doc.gov
NFC Processing for

Payroll/Benefits

l

Karen Brown
Consultant

Phone: 2-8065
KBrown@doc.gov
Benefits, Retirement

DOCHROC'STEAM

NTIA

—

OFFICE OF STAFFING
AND RECRUITMENT

Sean Crump
Team Lead
Phone: 2-1424
SCrump@doc.gov

Edward Law
Team Lead
Phone: 2-1071
ELaw@doc.gov

—] |

Jamica McCoy
Consultant
Phone: 2-8034
JMcCoyi@doc.gov

Christine Covington
Consultant
Phone: 2-3041
CCovington@doc.gov

Sherry Cox
Consultant
Phone: 2-4278
SCox@doc.gov

DEVELOPMENT AND
PERFORMANCE
MANAGEMENT

-

Sheila Fleishell

Angela Ameen

\_

Office Managers

- Director, OCB 2-0022

Lorraine Shackelford - Dep. Director, OCB 2-8071
Quintrese Henderson - Acting Director, OSRC 2-1261

- Director, OWDPM2-5130

~

Rick Costello
ER/LR Consultant
Phone: 2-2191
RCostello@doc.gov
Reasonable
Accommodations

J

f

Miscellaneous Information:

DOCHROC Service Desk
Suite H50030

Hours of Operation: 9:00am-4:30pm, M-F

Telephone: 2-3827

L

Kelly Spence
Consultant
Phone: 2-8015
KSpence@doc.gov
ER Backup, Suitability,
PIV AdeL:dication

nesia Robinson

Consultant
Phone: 2-1380
ARobinson@doc.gov
Training, FOIA, Privacy
Act

Carol Davison
Consultant
Phone: 2-2537
CDavison@doc.gov
Performance Management

—

Casey Allen
Consultant

Phone: 2-4720

CAllen@doc.goc
Employee & Labor
Relations

|

Tomeji Arnett
Consultant

Phone: 2-4376

TArnett@doc.gov
ER/LR




